*RO" Calbw‘% Agenda Item Number
‘ 4

Date November 23, 2009

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 WITH
CORELL CONTRACTOR, INC. & SUBSIDIARY
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE
SE CONNECTOR PAVING - S.W. o™ STREET TO S.E. 6" STREET PROJECT
FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED $299,000

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Jowa, that the attached Change Order
No. 3 between the City of Des Moines and Corell Contractor, Inc. & Subsidiary, Grant S. Corell, President,
1300 Lincoln Street, West Des Moines, lowa, 50265, for additional work on the SE Connector Paving — S.W.
o4 Gireet to S.E. 6% Street project, in an amount not to exceed $299,000, be and is hereby approved, and the
City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change order, subject to Corps of Engineers
approval.

(Council Communication Number 0 q'gl gax‘ctached)

Activity ID 06-2009-006

Moved by l XJ Mﬂ 4 A 2 to adopt.
FORM APPROVED: ’344/%4 Mv(

Kathleen VandérpBOI
Deputy City Attorney

Funding Source: 2009-10 CIP, Page Street-35, Southeast Connector — SW 2™t SE 6™ Street, STR214, being

>

= funded 100% by Des Moines Water Works

YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT
COUNCIL ACTION S N’ CERTIFICATE

COWNIE

COLEMAN I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby

certify that at a meeting of the City Council of

KIERNAN among other proceedings the above was adopted.

v
HENSLEY ‘é said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
[

MAHAFFEY

MEYER L IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
VLASSIS / hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.
TOTAL R /7
/ APPR%VED

MOTIQN CARRIED p ’
4 g ;.‘; 4
& £1¥ 4 4 8 . oA o

ayor I (-W B amatent £ City Clerk




